

Our policies and practices to protect your privacy

Mercy Circle respects your privacy when you visit our senior living community's website. As a faith-based, not-for-profit 501(c)(3) organization, we are committed to complying with the following policies.

- While our website is built with the best available security systems, communication over the internet, which we cannot control, might not be secure at some times and for other reasons. Please consider this fact before communicating or submitting any personal or confidential information through Mercy Circle's website.
- The personal information you do share with us when you complete forms on our website is used to respond to your requests. Our goal is to help you decide if Mercy Circle is the best choice for you.
- Your personal information only will be shared with select staff members, who are responsible to assisting you with your inquiry. At times, you may expect telephone calls, information mailed to you via USPS or emails to update you on the status of your search or new opportunities available at Mercy Circle.
- If you would like to review, update or remove any personal information, which you have shared on our website, please call 773-253-3600. Mercy Circle staff will take all reasonable efforts to complete the changes you request or remove your information from our database.
- Mercy Circle only will disclose your personal information if required by law.
 In the event of a change of sponsorship or if Mercy Circle were to join another organization, Mercy Circle may be required to transfer personal information to the successor entity. If such a situation does occur in the future, Mercy Circle is required to notify you of this change.
- As you navigate Mercy Circle's website, it automatically collects certain information
 about your digital devices, browsing and search patterns. This information only is
 used for statistical data and you are not identified or associated with that information
 in overview reports. We collect this data to learn interests of our website's users so we
 can improve our marketing, sales and community outreach programs.

If you have any questions, comments or concerns regarding Mercy Circle's privacy policies and practices, please call 773-253-3600 or send a letter to Senior Living Advisor, Mercy Circle, 3659 W. 99th St., Chicago, IL 60655.

By using Mercy Circle's website to initiate communication, you agree to our community's policies and practices.

Thank you for your interest in Mercy Circle.